; Date: AUG. 30 : 19 82
FOR 3 '
FORM 1v:2 Gpextor  INA BARNARD # 2
(12-81)
APl Well No. 47 - (085 5877
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State . County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION %" :
—— = ————
QEL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION '
WELL TYPE: 0il xx [ Gas_xx /
(If “Gas", Production xx | Underground storage | Deep | Shallow )
IJ(_)CATION: Elevation: 1040 Watershed:  STAB CREEK
District: UNION County: RITCHIE Quadrangle:  PULILMAN 7.5'
WELL QPERATOR B &.1; OIL €O, DESIGNATED AGENT C. JO MCCRADY
Address 1420 7th st Address 1420 7thst
PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 PARKERSBURG, WV 26101
OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER G.E. WAMSLEY HRS. & COAL OPERATOR
Address C. R. WILSON Address n/a
PULLMAN WV
oo 69 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER PAULA MULLENIX Name
Address PULLMAN, WV Address :
n/a
Acreage £Q Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name
Name SAMUEL N. HERSMAN Address ale .

Address P _0 BOX 66

SMITHVILLE, WV 26178

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease XX

other contract

/ dated __DEC. 31 ,19__79 , to the undersigned well operator from__ ITNA BARNARD

{IF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

Recorded on JAN, 21 ,19__80 __, in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of RITCUIE County, West
Va., in Book___ 129 _at page__835 . A permit is requested as follows: :
PROPOSED WORK: Drill _*X_/ Drill deeper _______/ Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
make by Code $22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the
Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to
the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. % By, 0L

DTPEEIVER 08/18/2023

T ALY 1R | Y
114 J-—-“:'U ) § !

P’LEASF. SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY \ QQWE B & L OIL CO.
TO:
SEP Q¢ 1982 : Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS y p's
CONSERVATION  COMMIS- oy G R TeLLE
SION > . :
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST OIL & GASDIVISION | - DESIGNATED AGENT 7~
HARLESTON, WV 25311 DEPT. oF MINES

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

BLANKET own




FORM IV-2 PROPOSED WORK ORDER

(Reverse)
(12f81)' THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLE_’!:IOﬂ " 3
DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) R e '

Address L1420 7th st
PARKERSBURG WV 26101

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, MARCELLUS SHALE

Estimated depth of completed well, 5800 feet Rotary xx | Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, <5l l?Ofect; salt, =N feet.
Approximate coal scam depths: n/a Is coal being mined in the area? Yes | No' _xxx |

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS

Size Grade per tt | New | Used || For arliling Left In well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11.3/8 55 350 350 c l S Kinds
Fresh Water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 8 5/4 J55 |24k = 1240 1240 to surface
Production b-1/21 355-410.5 t=x 5800 500 sks. Depths set
Tubing
Liners Perforations:

Top, Bpttom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
**Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.

ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
APPROVED FOR _ drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATIONS HAVE NOT COMMENCED BY 5-13-83 a
(/
BY, ////A

TP 00000000t T TR 000D It 0000 00t NlNtetNr o INcooeritosaltossc eeoteninsitelosctiinsienieretetnetoniososenieesenessssensessscssveensose

.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code  22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIV '
e 08/18/2023
The undersigned coal operator_____/ owner / lessee / of the coal under thi i i
; 3 - . this well location has examined thi
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well locati i .
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this | ' et The well i o

: . ocation, ided, : :
-applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulation';. EEpwiied, the weil Spue s e b

Date: , 19 By

Its
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BARTON B. LAY, JR. Bepartment of fines THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR @il uny Gas Bivision ADMINISTRATOR
Charleston 25305

February 28, 1985
B & L 0il Company

409% Market Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101

In Re: Permit No: 47-085-5877

Farm: Ina Barnard & Paulas Mullinix

Well No: 2

District: Unjon
Countv: Ritchie
Issued: 9-13-82

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captionmed well has been received
in this office. Only the column checkeZ below applies:

The well designated by the above captioned permit number has been relezsed
XXXXX under your Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED - NEVER DRILLED)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated bv the above permit aumber to the surety company who exzecutzd
said bond in your behalf, in ordar that thevy may give vou credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation recuirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Verr truly yours,

TS e P

Theodore M. Streit, Adminiscrator
Depct. Mines-0ffice of 0il & Gas
TS/ nw

08/18/2023



4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF QIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF EXPIRED PERMIT
Permit numberi47- 85-3877 Count4iRITCHIE
CompanuiB § L OIL CO FarmiP.MULLINI /INA BARNARD #2
Natei27-Nov-84 Well no.t
Dzte issued: 9/13/82 Date exrivedt/ /7 0

I have insrected the shove wellsite and found no well work done. Flease
cancel this well work rermit,

s&snea'/%ﬂm"/ 7. Y2t prrien

Date! 2 ‘/5‘ “';5'

ECEIVE])

FEB2 01985

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

08/18/2023

™



Qz\ ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this 10th day of August, 1982, by and between

CHARLES M. LONG, party of the first part, Assignor, and
ALAN GABLE OIL DEVELOPMENT CO.

, party of the second part,

Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN ($10.00)
DOLLARS, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, this
day paid, to the party of the first part, by the party of the second part,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said party of the first part
does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the said party
of the second part all their right, title, and interest, in and to that
certain lease for oil and gas purposes. Said party of the first part are
to retain and receive 5/64 overriding royalty for producers and 1/64
overriding royalty for C.M. Long and Associates on all and any oil and gas
production. Said lease situated in Union District, Ritchie County, West '’
Virginia, and more particularly described as follows: '

That certain lease for oil and gas purposes, dated December 31, 1979,

executed by Ina Barnard, as Lessor, to Ferrell Prior, as Lessee,

and assigned to Twi 0il & Company, said lease of record in lease

book 133, at page 620, Ritchie County, West Virginia, said original

lease containing sixty-nine (69) acres, more or less.

Bounded on the North by lands of Ina Barnard;

Bounded on the East by lands of Parkers Heirs;

Bounded on the South by lands of Merrell Heirs;

Bounded on the West by C.W. Wade:

This assignment is made subject to all royalties, terms, provisions,
and conditions set out and being a part of the original oil and gas lease
and intervening assignments. It is further understood and agreed that drilling
of number #1 well will begin within 60 days (October 15, 1982) and number #2
well within 90 days of starting number #] well, Wells must be completed with-
in 60 days of drilling. No well can be fracked in the same zones as the -
existing well that is now producing. Said party of the first part will

retain all their interests and rights to the existing well. If a commercially

producable well is not completed the lease will revert back to the assignors.

08/18/2023

//v/ 7 / /

e 7 " /7
/ %/ ’/)/7// C.,_ .}

Fa 15 L 7 F

-

CHARLES M. LONG 7
Attorney in fact for the Lease’Holders

OIiL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. OF MINES



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY-OF , TO WIT:

I, C. JO MCCRADY , a Notary Publig, in

and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

CHARLES M. LONG » whose name is signed to the
foregoing writing, bearing date the 10th day of
AUGUST » 1982 | has this day acknowledged the same

before me in my said County.

Given under my hand and seal this 10th day of
AUGUST , 1982 |
/ el Y Lot z /(;' 'i’
! e b (o analeg
Notary Public >

My Commission Expires:

JULY 17, 1989

This instrument prepared by: John M. Sasser

Page Two (2) Assignment

08/18/2023
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P This assignment is made subject to all the royalties, terms,

; WITNESS the

provisions, and

nal oil and gas

ii STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF WOOD, TO WIT:

Ray Edmonds.

conditions set out and bein¢ a part of the origi-
lease and intervening assignments.

following signature and seal.

o/ ¥ ._ 703

Férrell Prior

, a MNotary Public,'in and

i
|
|
)
‘ I,
\
|
|

| for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Ferrell Prior

, whose name is signed to the

E foregoing writing, bearing date the 12th day of
1
}

January , 1981, has this day acknowledged the same be-

l; Given ' under my hand and seal this 12th day of

]ifore me in my Said County.

g' January . 1981.

-

My Commission Expires:

3/21/89

This instrument prepared by: Ferrell Prior
Page Two Assignment

R

O

08/18/(Pém@3cC No. 1

at 1:25 o'clock P. N

with the certificate of acknowledzment thereto, was this day admitted to record in sald office
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ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this 12th day of January, 1981, by and
between FERRELL PRIOR, party of the first part, Assignor, and

TWI OIL COMPANY, party of the second part, Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and ir. consideration of the sum of TEN
($10.00) DOLLARS, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, this day paid, to the party of the first part, by
the party of thesecond part, the receipt of which is hereby ack-
nowledged, the said party of the first part does hereby sell, as-
sign, transfer, set over, and convey unte the said party of the
second part all their right, title, and interest, in and to that
certain lease for oil and gas purposes, said lease situated in
Union District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, and more particu-
larly described as follows:

That certain lease for oil and gas purposes, dated

December 29, 1980, executed by Ina Barnard, indiv-

idually, and as Attorney for the Earnard and Wamsley

Heirs, as Lessor, to Ferrell Prior, as Lessee, said i

lease of record in lease book 133, at page 547,

Ritchie County, West Virginia, said original lease

containing 69 acres, more or less. '

 Bounded on the North by lands of Ina Barnard;

Bounded on the East by lands of Parkers Heirs;

Bounded on the South by lands of Merrell Heirs;
. Bounded on the West by lands of C. Y. Wade;

There is already of record in Rjitchie County, in lease book '
133, at page 620; an Assignment of the same sixty-nine (69) acre i
leasehold, between the said Ferrell Prior, as Assignor, and Twi |
Oil Company, as Assignee. Said Assignment pertains to an oil and

gas lease of record in Ritchie County, in lease book 129, at page

§35. By inadvertance, a further lease, vhich is the subject of

]
this Assignment, was taken on the sare sixty-nine (69) acre leasel

08/18/2

hold, and this Assignment is made with the intention of assigninSJ3
all of Ferrell Prior's right, title, and interest, in and to the !

subject leasehold estate.




Mailed:

1.'5«”

1/9/81

Twi 0il Co., P. 0. Box 301, Fulton, MD 20759

? L2

p 6200 VB 133

77

ASSIGNMENT

/

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this 19th day of December, 1980, by

and between FERRELL PRIOR, party of the first part, Assignor, and

{'TWI OIl, COMPANY, party of the second part, Assignee.

: WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum o‘ TEN
5($10 00) DOLLARS, cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable
gi consideration; this day pald, to the party of the first part, by
l‘the party of the second part, the receipt of which is hereby ack-

~1nowledged, the said party of the flrst part does hereby. sell, as-

o ——

sSlgn, transfer, set over, and convey unto the said party of the -

| second part, all of his .right, title, and interest, in and to that

—— - -
e S

 certain lease for oil and gas purposes, said lease situated in
Union District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, and more particu- .
larly described as follows-

That certain lease for oil and gas purposes, dated.

& December. 31, 1979, executed by Ina Barnard, as

it Lessor, to Ferrell Prior, as Lessee, said lease of
record in lease book 129, at page 835, Ritchie

4 County, West Virginia, said orlglnal lease containing
4 sixty-nine (69) acres, more or less.

e - V- - Ve a W L
~— s erenr ol

i Bounded on the North by lands of Ina Barnard;

: Bounded on the East by lands of Parkers Heirs;
H Bounded on the South by lands of Merrell Heirs;
i Bounded on the West by C. W. Wade;

? This assignment is made subject to all the royalties, terms,

nnal 0il and gas lease and intervening ass1gnments.
o

i WITNESS the following signature and seal.

o

s

ons  Gmrwe. RO, o

! — i : . 5
9prov151ons, and conditions set out and being a part of the origi- .

v o——

..

Cotmany

A ~ Ferrell Prior

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES

g TR /AR TR PP
f DEGEIVR N
e Bi&» ok LQM 08/18/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGI1NIA,
COUNTY OF WOOD, TO WIT:

A Ray Edmonds , a Notary Public, in

and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Ferrell Prior , whose name is signed to the
foregoing writing, bearing date the 19th day of
December , 19 80 , has this é2y acknowledged the same

before me in my said County.

Given under my hand and seal this

December i 19.80 .

/Notari&gﬁﬁiic

My Commission Expires:

3/21/89

' *
RATTTTI R

. This instrument prepared by: Ferrell Prior

Page Two (2) Assignment

o~ -

-—

08/18/2023

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, /

(Form CC No. 1)

-------------- ,10.._81____ at 12:45 o'elock P,

The foregoing writing, with the certificate of acknowledgment thercto, was this day admitted to record in said office

Teste: -afﬁ‘@-@'f%z‘?‘/ Clerk



1/9/81

Twi 0il Co., P. 0. Box 301, Fulton, MD 20759

Mailed:

Sl o

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASHIGHMENT,

and between FERRELL PRIOR, party of the first part,

TWI OIT, COMPANY, party

WITNESSETIH: That for and in consideration of the sum.o! o1

($10.00) hHOLLLRS, cash

con51de ~ation, this day

;'the party of the second part,

b

Made this

19th day of Dccermbier,

oL the second »nart, Assignec.

in hand paid,

1980, by

Assignor, and

and other good and wvaluable

paid, to the prarty of the first part, by

the receipi of which is hereby ack-

¥

" nowledged, the said party of the first part does hcreby sell, as-

E:sign, transfer, sect over, and convey unto the said party of the

1

. second part, all of his right, title, and interest,

certain lease for o0il and gas purposes,

Union District, Ritchie

, larly descrabed as fol.l

- vetem -
e poithag il 41

I el et

. That certain lease for oil and gyas pulpdses,

County,

OwWS <

December 21, 1979, execulLed by .na 3Barnard, as

Lessor, to Ferrel

1 Prior,

record in lease book 129,
inia, sald original lease containing
cres, nore or less.

County, Wes
sixtywnln (69//2

as Lessee,
zt pace 835, Ritchie

Bounded on the North by lands of 1lna Barnard;
Bounded on the East by lands of Yarkers Heirs;
Bounded on the South by lands of Merrell Heirs
Bounded oin the West by C. W. Wa.le;

This assignment is made subiect tc

in and to that
said lcase situated in

West Virxrginia, and more particu-

dated

said lease of

all the royalties, terms,

' provisions, and conditions set out and t.eing a part of the origi-

nal oil and gas lease and intervening assignments.

WITNESS the following signature and seal.

OiL & GAS Di

DEPT. OF

IVISION

MINES

-

—— - #  —— ———— - ——— - s S—

. arwano

. T . Ve a—

N
ol e
/L<u/4z??/"/ .7

Ferrell Prior

08/18/2023
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AP 5

SPECIAL PUWER OF ATTORNLY

I or WL the undersigned parties, in order to expedite the assigning

of the IWNA BARNARD lease for drilling purposes

: said lease situated in

Union District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, and more particularly des-

cribed as follows:

Bounded on the North by lands of Ina Barnard.
Bounded on the tast by lands of Parkers Heirs.
Bounded on the South by lands of Merrell Heirs.
Bounded on the West by lands of S.C. Wade.

That certain lease for oil and gas purposes, dated December 29

- 1980,

executed by Ina Barnard, individually, and as attorney for the Barnard and

Wamsley heirs, as lessor, to Ferrell Prior, as lessee, said lease of record

in lease bpok 133, at page 547, Ritchie County, West Virginia, said original

lease containing 69 acres, more or less.

Said lease further assigned by Ferrell Prior to Twi Qil & Company,

January 9, 1981, said lease recorded in lease book 133, at page 620, Ritchie

County, West Virginia, said original lease containing 69 acres,

Now we the undersigned party do hereby constitute and appoint Charles

more or less.

»

M. Long, our true and lawful attorney, for us and in our nanmes, place and

stead. Said attorney is to have full power and all necessary rights and

authority to do and perform every act and thing requisite and necessary and

proper to be done with said leasehold, including, not by way of limitation,

the power and authority to execute the lease assignment, our interest in

and to said leasehold estate, the power to collect and distribute all monies,

!

the power to pay all taxes and assessments, and to disburse the net profits

from said leasehold, and to retain and authorize any legal action he may deem

fit and proper.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY shall continue in force and shall not be affected

or terminated by the subsequent disability or incompetence of either one or all

of the undersigned, and we do hereby ratify and confirm all that our said attorney

lawfully shall do, or cause to be done, by

WITNESSETH: The following signatures

ot s Y982;
K7
i; - <,4’ ,
Vg n 15227 ! Q’LWJ
£ MTTRESS

s

j’ 2 . "4 ~
,ztzﬁ,ZZ?fjéfvuér“
WITNESS

This instrument prepared by John M. Sasser.

virtue hereof.

and seals on this the XC & day

/C/'/ﬂt( %08/{8/2023

PRODUCER ()

L g 0. teai
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558 GNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this the 27th day of August

1979, by and between DERRICK DRILLING COMPANY

party of the first part, Assignor, and FERRELL PRIOR
party of the second part, Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the sum of TEN
($10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration this
day paid to the party of the first part by the party of the sec-
ond part, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the
said party of the first part does hereby sell, assign, transfer,
set over, and convey unto the said party of the second part all
of their right, title, and interest in and to the certain lease
for oil and gas purposes, said lease situated in Union District,
Ritchie County,'West Virginia, and more particularly described
as follows:

That certain lease for o0il and gas purposes dated June

11, 1979, executed by Ina Barnard, as Lessor, to Der-

rick Drilling Company as Lessee, said lease being of

record in Lease Book 127, Page 381, Ritchie County,

West Virginia, said lease containing one hundred nine-

teen (119) acres more or less.

Bounded on the North by E. E. Ball and A. Wamsley;

Bounded on the East by Parker Heirs;

Bounded on the South by J. Merrill Heirs;

Bounded on the West by Creed Cox and C. W. Boyne; -

It is specifically understood this assignment covers only
the original 119 acre o0il and gas lease.

It is further understood and agreed the royalty under the or-
iginal oil and gas lease was one-eighth (1/8) royalty interest,
and the Lessee, DERRICK DRILLING COMPANY reserves all formations
below three thousand (3,000) feet.

WITNESSETH: The following signature and seal.

DERRICK DRILLING COMPANY
.—/:
i ..

s A

SEPO ¢ 1982 FRELS R FRE T HRST

08/18/2023

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES
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| STATE OF _ West Virginia ; 430

{

il

_ COUNTY OF wWood " :
! | ;
i I, Ray Edmonds , a Notary Public

| in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Ferrell Prior , whose name is signed to the

;foregoing writing, bearing date the 27th day of Au ugt P
]

+197 9 , has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said
i STt

" County.
" Given under my hand and seal this the 27th - day of _°
ﬁ Auqust ¢ 297 8 o 1

{ ;
“Notary Public S

My Commission Expires:

'..i-:"-“-
G T8
3/21/89 v SR

i ’,

This instrument prepared by: Ferrell Prior
'Page =-2- Ina Barnard 119 acre lease - Assignment

08/18/2023
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REEMENT, made and entcred into this. — __//"_...._....,d:sy of \/UA/r A D. 19 77
aad bctwven.,....:lZ/ﬁ....EOz.Wﬂl}‘o s '

Bl b 79

party of the fist part, bereinafter called Lessor (whetber one or more),

e D';/«.K-r..OmJu_u(__C'_ e . party of the second part, hereinafter called Lessee;
. WITNESSETH: That tho Lessor, in considcration of the sum of Ono Dollar, tho receipt of which is hereby acknowlediied, and

covenants and  agreewments hereinafter contained, does herchy grunt untu the Lessce al\ of thc oil and gus and all :f ?)Lxc' ool:x-
uents of either in and under the land hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce and markot oil
[ gas and their constituents and of storing gas of any kind in any fonnation underlying the land, and also the right to enter thercon
all times for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, crecting tanks, machinery wers and
«tures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for s:dd.purposu and to convey
above namedéroducts therefrom or thercto by pipe lines or otherwise; said Jand being situate in....... .(.../A.//‘)H_ -‘Ea?é;.%

10ty Of moee [NAXT 2N » State of wt A . , and described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
JBTH by lands of £ sE: Gme A. Wimsing

ST by Jands of Praxex__ttiins )
UTH by lands of R e T

iST by luls of Ce vz Cax 5 [« V) ATV

ataining o -~ acres, more or less and being the same land coaveyed to lc;sor by
e by deed dated e . and

orded in said county records in.. Book No Page

2. It is agreed that this lcase shall remain in force for a primary tenn T S Py . Six ..mﬂ;rum this d:nteb and as long

bein

+ conducted on the premises, or oil or gasnsfound in paying quantities thereon, or
. QBG."‘fOHIOWAH)-—U‘ sk ,':‘“"‘L“" led uader paragrant 7 bho-oof ’
3. The Lesseo shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of cost, in the pipo line to which he may counect his wells, t) g

4 5 | ) : :lls, the equal
e-cighth (%) past of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay Lessor : i

reafter as operations for oil or gas are

¢ all gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the prclii};;s, payable monthly; provided, Lessce shall pay Lessor a royalty at the
te of Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, through lack of maiket, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and
hile said royalty is so paid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

i . ; - VY
4. The Lessee shall conunence operations for a well on the premises on or bifore.. i e i oo sy 19 //, unless Lessce

s thereafter a rental of #//‘l‘ L2 eefor cach . B months that eperations are delayed from
s tino above mentioned. The covsideration first recited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted
the date when first said rental is payablc as aforesaid, but wulso tho Lessee’s option of extending that period as aforesaid, and
y und all other rights conferrcd. The drilling of a non-productive well shall bo accepted by the Lessor in licu of delay rental for
period of one year after ils completion, and following the eahaustion or abaodonment of nl(wdls the Lessee shall have the right
¢ a period of one year to resuine the payment of delay rental or commence operations for another well.  Upon the resumption
paymeat of reatals the provisions bereo governing such payment and the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had

4 been interrupted, /
uu.,....‘,?,{.‘... i bepo i / —

kN CF e A ” s /

rect, or by check payable to his (or her) order mailed tof[/nf.}7 ...Li_(...u-..'.s.}, -\;ﬁl ﬂAS,LiKLLm_.,_ I A,
d no detault shall be declared agaiost, the Lessce by the Lessor for failure of the Lessce to make any paymeut or perférm any
nditions provided for herein unless the Lesseo shall refusc or neglect to gay or perform the same for ten days after bhaving re-
ived written notice by registered mail from the Lessor of his intention to declare such default.

6. T.essor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas per unnwa for domestio use, to bo taken through his own appliances at any producing
is weil, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rate for any gas used in excess thercof. Lessor further covenants and agrees that
s taking and use of gas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lesseo not to bo held liable for any accident or damage caused thereby,
¢ shall Lessee be liable for uny shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.

s ; hm*t'ane-rigllt—-&e—-mo—-nnr—-fommimt-umlurhi»g—ﬂne#msed—-vmnﬁws—fm-&n—ﬂmgc—o{—;zr:m}—ﬁmﬁ—m
| SPEeTa N . S5y &-How&f:é—pf:;‘. such—stored fas—ks {ux} pryrent for—sucth STOTGES L, tie Lessce

SpTe : 5
ik p:xy-tO'ter-Lcss‘or a rental at the rt.wtza;—of:,.‘==4=..-‘ i POT 0CTO Per-yearwhite-thepremises—are-so-used;and-so-fomgas T stor
£ i Sioae of 4l

fo-Praytheet—iY T d

8. Lessor further grauts to the Lessce, bis heirs and assigns, tho right to ynitize this lease with other leases to formn a drilling
uit or units according to the rules and regulations which may be adopted for the proper development and conservation of the ficld. In the
vent this lease is so unitized, the Lessor agrees to aceept, in licu of the ruyalty hereinbefo: recited, such propostion of the royalty above
rovided, as the acreage covered by 'this lease bears to the total acreago comprising the unit,

0. 1f said Lessor owns a less interest in tho above described lund than the undivided feo simple estatc therein, thea the royal-
es aond rentals herein provided shall be paid the Lessor only ia tho proportion which bis interest bears to the whole and undivided

5. All wnoneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to .. /
) A

BN | BT OV i loace shall sesain-in-full Wflostd

C.

10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or bam now on said premises without the written consent of , Lessor.
svseo shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and convenient for the proper use aud development of this leass,
ad shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said lwd for its operations thereon, except water from
‘s of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the right et any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures
taced on said prewises, including the right to draw aud remove casing. Lesseo shall pay for damages caused by its operations to
owing crops on said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe liues below plow depth.

11. The interest or cstate of either party hercto may be essigoed, the privilege of assigning in whole or in part being expressly
lowed. In event this lease shall bs assigned as to any part or puts of the above described land and the assignee or assiguees of
«cn part or parts shall fail or muke default in the payment of the proportionate part of the reuts due from him or than, such de-
wlt shall not operate to defeat er affect this lease insofar as it covers a purt or g:uts of said land upon which the suid Lessee or
ny assignes thereof shall make due payment of said rental. No change of ownorship in the land or in the rentals or royaltics shall
» binding on the Lessee until after notice to the Lessce and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assigamnent or a cer-
fied copy thereof,
12. At any time, Lessee, its successors or assigns, shall have the right to surrender this lcase or any part thereof for cancelation,
fter which all payments and liabilities hereunder thercafter shall cease and determine, and if the whole is sumendered, then this
.250 shall become absolutely null and void, This surrender mn{ be made to the Lessor, or if moro ti::n one Lessor, thaz to any one

¢ them, or to the heirs or assigns of any onc of them by delivery of a duly executed surrender thercof al ad-
.'L's“-;d to the post office address of such person, or by recording a duly exscuted sunender thereof mumgllmozgﬁoe of

v County in which the land is located.
13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that the Tessee at its option
wy pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other licns existing, levied, or assessed on or against the above described
wds, and In event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders wereof and inay reimburse
self by applying any royalty or rentals accruing horeunder to tho discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other licns.

14. It is expressly agreed that if the Lessce shall commence &rilling operations at any time while this lease is o force, ft shall
mmaln In force and its terms continue so long as such opcrations are prosecuted, andd if production results therefrom, then as loog
s preduction continues, 1f after the explration of the tean of this leaso production from tha leased premises shall cease from anv
ause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessce reswnes o rations withio sixty days from such cessation, and this lease shall
cinain tn forco during the prosecntion of such operations, and, if production results therefrom, then as Jong as oll or gas ls pro-

lnced 1n paying quantitics. g ’ X
This instrument is prepared by: Ferrell Prior
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5. This lcase embodies the dre contract and agreciment belween Less  Lesseoe, nn.d no warrantics, representations, pr
¢ ises or inducements not herein .xpressed have been made or relied upon by .ther paty. Thoe terms, conditious and stipulat

hereof shall extend to the respective heirs, exocutors, sdmiulstrators, successors and assiyns of the parties hereto,

£ﬂ¢1’( ’ (WL = | s ?“_7:474_/ QALY S? AC&&'.&
Witness tho haads and seals of tho parties heroto the day and ye:u'.fmt “ubove written, ) R4
WITNESS: ey /
[ - 2 ‘_; A R ) T ok, (SE‘
(SE.
S A (SE.
—(SE.
(SE.
(SE.
(SE
(SE.
WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WEST VIBGINIA _
COUNTY OF oA }
. &
1, Qifﬂ'*(/ )%6 éé"'o /)7 ALl » & Notary Public of said County, do hereby certity thaL..’Z—__.._A//;
I BARANLD
. &S i cidls ; /3Z7(/ - -
whose name... L 2 signed to the within writing bearing date the day of & Ydenl W
ba.....—. this day acknowledged tho same befors me in my said County. ﬂ”
= <
Givea under my hand thia L3k day of el i £ > é‘ s
“ %MW?/JM D) st
> Notary Public -
My Commission expires. l2=§= ¥2 -
WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
To-wit:
COUNTY OF
I » & Notary Publio of safd County, do bereby certify that
whose namo......_. signed to the withln writing bearing date tho day of 19
ha...._ this day acknowledged the same befors me in my sald County,
Given under my haod this day of.. » 18
No Publio
My Commission expirea i
OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF OHIO, :
8S.
COUNTY OF. s
Befors me, a Notary Publio fn and for said county, personally appsared the above named s
. who acknow
that he did sign the foregoing lnstrument, aud that the same ix freo act and deod. In tes
whereof I have hereunto subseribed my name at. —, this
dgy of . 10
My Commlission explres s
Notary Publia
-3 =3 - - S5 B
B2 .08 = § 9 e ag
0 8 * & 3 w § B 4 3 E g
¢ o Bk B0 B < 3 r 29
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15. This leass embodies the entire ogut;act %nd agxece!ment Smeet;o ll;tsls;;r ;:ﬁie}wee, an‘il‘h :otwmmge;ai?‘?;aztéﬂ:t?;, prom-
ises or i herein expressed have been made or u party. erms, .
i:::e:f' ;ﬂgllllc::::gt; :::) tth: xwpecgve beirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

.

Witness the hands and seals of the parties hereto ¢he day end yé::rmfkst above written.

e &&Wz % é/f/&/ft.mé( L(SEAL).

2

Individually and as of _(SEAL)
attorney for the Barnard and (SEAL)
Wamsley Heirs.

(SEAL)
(SEAL)
(SEAL)
. (SEAL)
(SEAL)
SRR WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA i
: To-wit:
ZOUNTY OF Ritchie }
I, Ray Edmands. —s & Notary Public of said County, do hereby certity that . . :

~Ina W. Barnard, Individually and as

of attorney for the Barnard and

HIRMRHEY HEL%Sud to the within writing bearing date the

20th dayof, December 19 79
ha..S... this day acknowledged the same before me in my said Comti. ; / \45 ,n‘mmn,,“"
o\ 4,

Given under my hand this 20th day of 7 g /t‘\) ) ) o,
: g /' %
e L - s “ L RY .L‘_i‘
My Commission expires - 3/21/89 F oy~ E.Q’:
% , », 5] - ;
: WEST VIRGINIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT : e e } B
3,258 O

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 'y

\\\‘
&
)
..
"0 M
%,
Y
Y, i

TO-Wit: 0 T .., .")“ K
SOUNTY .OF A W [ A

Pt

» & Notary Public of said County, do hereby certify that

did sizn the foregoing Instrument, and that the zame is.
/hereof I have hereunto subscribed my name at
lay of

vhose name..........signed to the within writing bearing date the day of ___ oo |+
12 this day acknowledged the same before me in my said County.
Given under my hand this : day of : ; L, 10_
e I
Ay Commission expires. ‘ :
: OHIO ACKNOWLEDGMENT : ' B el i
g
‘TATE OF OHIO, \E ‘
: sS. |
‘OUNTY OF. R E.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared the above named. : : &;
who acknowledged | ]
nat ha ;

fm-actand'deed.lntaﬁmony J

19

o ]

1y Cozunission explres ...~ - "2/ RO

P EL L N T (i AV 1 e
i) oead Y !
(&i@” @f 2 Notary Publlo : [ :
=i £ v § i 2
: - ]
i . i
: ' i

SEP 07 g

ATE OF WEST VIR(;H%, OlL & GaAs Division (Form CC No. 1)
ER

- OF MINE g - 08/18/2023 ,
Ritchie County Commission Clerk’s Office, .. —“2 _ J. muary 21st |, 19.80, ___at 2:;11 o'clock P. M. |
The foregoing writing, with the certificate of acknowledzment thereto, was this day admitted to record in said office. - ’

§

&
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OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGREEMENT, made and entered into this SLth day of . DeCember A D. 19 79

by and between Ina Barnard
817 East Main Street

Harrisville, West Virginia

of party of the first part, hereinafter called Lessor (whether one or more),

and Ferrell Prior i :

. : party of the second hereinafter ;
L. WITNESSETH: That the Lessor, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of whicﬁa;st’hcreb. a:;:.n::llle(cll"eléess ee(i
thp covenants a.nd. agreements hereinafter contained, does hereby grant unto the Lessee of thc oil and gasy:md all ef?h g
stituents of elth?r in ar_xd under the land‘ hereinafter described, together with the exclusive right to drill for, produce a.ndomaxf ::o :ii
aad gas and their constituents anq gf storing gas o_f any kind in any formation underlying the land, and also the right to enter thireon
at all times for the purpose of drilling and operating for oil, gas and water, laying pipe lines, erecting tanks, machinery, wers and
structures, and to possess, use, and occupy so much of said premises as is necessary and convenient for said purposes and to coavey

Union District,
et

the above named products therefrom or thereto by pipe lines or qtheqwise; sai i i
3 L qthepwise; said land being situate in
Ritchie West Virg:tnla PR

County of , State of , and described as follows, to-wit: Bounded on the
NORTH by lands of Ina Barnard i
EAST by lands of Parkers Heirs .
SOUTH by lands of Merrell Heirs :
WEST by. lands of C.. W. Wade :
Containing : 69_acres acres, more or less and being the same lind conveyed to lessor b;;
: by deed dated : sk
recordéd i said county records ia Ritchie Book No Page
SR W is"ag/é{eti ‘that this lease shall remain in force for a primary term of.One (1) years from this date and as long’

"\'ere oran; or oil or gas are

being gonducted on the premises, or Oil.t)l’ gas is found in paying quantities thereon, or
3. The Lessee shall deliver to the credit of the Lessor free of ct, in the pipe line to whchho 4. ; cohis wells, th al
one-eighth ('%) part: of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises, and shall pay Lessor. ¢ Fuedon
v ~1/8 proceeds of any production
for all- gas and casing head gas produced and sold from the preises, payable monthly; provided, Lessee shall pay Lessor a royalty at the
* rate of. Fifty Dollars per year on each gas well while, through lack of market, gas therefrom is not sold or used off the premises, and
e wbn}eﬁ:\ﬁd Toyalty is so paid said well shall be held to be a paying well under paragraph 2 hereof.

Yy ' B i % . . ret ’
4., The Lessee shall comunence operations for a well on the premises on or before , 19. , unless Lesses

pays thercafter a rental of... for each : months that operations are delayed from
the time above mentioned. The consideration first recited herein, the down payment, shall cover not only the privilege granted
to the date when first said rental is payable as aforesaid, but also the Lessee’s option of extending that period as aforesaid, and
any and all other rights conferred. The dxillin% of a non-productive well shall be aoceptedﬁ{ the Lessor in lieu of delay rental for
a period of one year after its completion, and following the exhaustion or abandonment of wells the Lessee shall have the- right
for a period of one year to resume the p:?'mcnt of delay rental or commence operations for another well. Upon the resumption
of payment of rentals the provisions hereo governing such payment aand the effect thereof shall continue in force as though they had

not been interrupted.
5. All moneys coming due hereunder shall be paid or tendered to : L(ES"S’.)P

direct, or by check Zl]fago.ble to his (or ber) order mailed to. :
and no default sh: e declared against the Lessee by the Lessor for failure of the Lessee to make any payment or perform any

conditions provided for herein unless the Lessee shall refuse or neglect to pay or perform the same for ten days after having re-
ceived written notice by registered mail from the Lessor of his intention to declare such default. .

6. Lessor reserves 200,000 cubic feet of gas per annum for domestic use, to be taken through his own appliances at any producing
gas well, and agrees to pay Lessee a fair domestic rate for any gas used in excess thereof. Lessor further covenaats and agrees that
his taking and use of gbas shall be wholly at his own risk, the Lessee not to be held liable for any accident or damage causeﬁr thereby,
nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or failure in the supply of gas for said domestic use.

necessary to store and produce such stored gas. As full payment for such storage 5 ..
at the rate 9‘ per acre per year, while the premises are se-wsed; and so long as the stor-

all .rights Trrd-sights-of-way .
shall pay to the Lessor @ ree
age paymeat is made, all provisionS ot lease shall remain in full effect.

8. Lessor further grants to the Lessee, his heirS—me-assign o—righTTo unitize this lease with other leases to form a drilling
unit or units according to the rules and regulation tcirmay besdapted for the proper development and conservation of the ficld. In the
event this lease is_so unitised—tie—1essor agrees to accept, in lieu of theToy hereinbefore recited, such proportion of the royalty above °

" =} o o 2 - _th aasob o_the to r1sin O T s z

]
ProeT

9. If said Lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royal-
;ies and rentals herein provided shall be paid the Lessor only in the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and undivided
o . .

10. No well may be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises without the written consent of Lessor.
Lessee shall have and enjoy all rights and privileges necessary and convenient for the proper use and development of this lease,
and shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and water produced on said land for its operations thereon, except water from
wells of Lessor. Lessee shall also have the right at any time to remove all or any part of the machinery, fixtures or structures
placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing. Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to
growing crops on said lands, and, when requested by Lessor, shall bury its pipe lines below plow depth.

11. The interest or estate of either party hereto may be assigned, the privilege of assiguing in whole or in part being expressly
allowed. In event this lease shall be assigned as to any part or parts of the above described land and the assignee or assiguees of
such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the proportionate part of the rents due from him or them, such de-
fault shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease insofar as it covers a part or Earts of said land upon which the said Lessee or
any assignee thereof shall make due paymeat of said rental. No change of ownership in the land or in the rentals or royalties shall
be %inding on the Lessee until after notice to the Lessee and it has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a cer-
tificd copy thereof. .

12. At any timne, Lessee, its successors or assigus, shall have the right to surrender this lease or any part thereof for cancelation,
after which all payments and liabilities hereunder thereafter shall cease and determine, and if the whole is surrendered, then this
leas: shall become absolutely null and void. This surrender may be made to the Lessor, or if more than one Lessor, then to any one
of them, or to the heirs or assigns of any one of them by delivery of a duly executed surrender thereof in person or by mail ad-
dressed to the post office address of such person, or by recording a duly executed sunender thereof in the Recorder’s office of
the County in which the land is located. .

13. Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the land herein described and agrees that O 184202 Bs option
may pay, discharge or redeem any taxes, mortgages, or other liens existing, levied, or assessed on or n&ainst the above described
lands, and in event it exercises such option, it shall be subrogated to the rights of any holder or holders thereof and may reimburse
itself by applying any royalty or rentals accruing horeunder to the discharge of any such taxes, mortgages or other liens.

14. 1t is expressly agreed that if the Lessee shall commence drilling operations at any time_while this lease is in force, it shall
remain in force and its terms continue so long as such operations are prosecuted, and if production results therefrom, then as long
as production continues. If after the expiration of the term of this lease %mductlou from the leased premises shall ccase from any
cause, this lease shall not terminate provided Lessee resnmes operations within six days from such cessation, and this lease shall
remain in forco during the prosecution of such operations, and, if production results therefrom, then as long as oil or gas Is pro-

duced in paylng quantitica. This instrument is prepared: Ferrell Prior

o FRnm TR

~7" M

T2 d



1 g A

LATITUDE 39° Il' 3‘0. wug

LONGITUDE 80° 5 7/30%

..u
&
B JACKkSowNn : . -
1T T7 AC. N : — /\ s
W@ 2.1%4c ¢ .SeAc. 0.// \—
‘Q" g ———y
\ —, —.‘&—‘-':. \ ‘ ‘
3 wo' ,’h{"’ ‘— é \
ORI \aneuTscuad |
2 g s * =
£ u | L\ 8cAG ’ 4 o,k .3 \\ z=
: [ & . -
g
C.WAMSLEY ;‘ g‘ Z
44 S5AC. b(Q:
c. zs‘
\ P MULLENIX
: ‘ +8AcC.
. \t“'““""m""'

- B0 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT S
DRAWING NO. | THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF my I | ¢ s
SCALE_Z" = 500’ KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE: IS N g3 3
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ] INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-- E STATEOF 3y
ACCURACY L2900 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART.: % - s
PROVEN SOURCE OF : MENT OF MINES. RS \‘:,.' s
ELEVATION 8M /007" (SIGNED) W “‘ *"4'0'"-‘1'3’-"?':(0*;

R.P.E. LLs._©3Z “ gug&. ol

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DATE_AUGUST 25 .19 82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. /NA SARNARD

OiL. AND GAS DIVISION AP WELL NO. ~ 2
| 4] - o085 - _S$5277
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS WIS aimaid :ER%IT > 4

WELL TYPE: OIL X GAS_X LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___ Carce ekl
(IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION _ X STORAGE __DEEP__SHALLOW ___ '
LOCATION: ELEVATION 040’ wWATERSHED_SL A8 CREEK
DISTRICT_UN/ON COUNTY R/ TCHIE
QUADRANGLE PYLLMAN 7.5
SURFACE OWNER _2AULA MULL INIX ACREAGE /.. 3/ 08/18/2023
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_GC.E. WAMSLEY HRS. ¢ C.R_WIL SOM EASE ACREAGE @
LEASE NO.
PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__ REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE_X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION CEZ :ESTIMATED DEPTH 2899
WELL OPERATOR_BEL O/L. COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT C.JO McCRADY

ADDRESS /420 77" STREE 7 ADDRESS_/420O 77 S7REET

PARKERSBURG , W V. 2 &/07 PARKERSBURG, W V. 256707 |
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COMMENTS
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: EXISTING E cUT AND STACKED
VJGEU‘ éMAD @D ,:;-rg_ 1S oN A FLAT (00" WIDE
L et ! . WITH A SLOPE OF 3-5%
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(Rev 8-81)
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DATE 4(/(;057‘ 27, 182
WELL NO. /A BARNARD #2.

@dm&s@mum
mwmmmmm

B & L OIL CoO.
PARKERSBURG, WV

«01U1L

COMPANY NAME
Address 1420 7th st.
Telephone 304-424-5220

LANCORNER AAULA_ MULLIN K
Revegetation to ba carried out by ke

DESIGNATED AGENT ~.-C. JO MCCRADY _ _
Address 1420 7th st, PARKERSBURG, WV

Telephone  304-424-5220 i o5
SOIL QONS. DISTRICT £/772£ Agnawda.
JO MCCRADY m)‘_

muplmmmmwﬁ}f/e A/nmsm All corrections.

aﬂmﬂmhcmamofﬂusphn%
: (SCD Agent)

ACCESS ROAD
Structure CF&S.S‘ DLAMS (a)
: GO AT 755
SO 4r 2% 47 /0%

Page Ref. Manual g-4

structure_ 0 OEN _DRAIN (®)
Spacing
Page Ref. Manual 2 =)

Stmcmre CUL Z@é ” - (©)
Spacw/g e /V/ A~ '
Page Rn.f Mlnual 2 7

AZZ atz'ucturea should be inspected regularly and repaired i

| LOCATION

Structure SEC€. (o 1 €70 1 2 )
e b lia
Page Ref. Manwal .

Structure___ v iR REBINPIRG )
AR -]~ Ry |
Material ___|[|/Z

L e i
Page Ref. Marmal- PP 07 1982

St:ructure

. OIL & GAS DIVISION ___ (4,

commeroial timber is to be out and’ stacked and qll brush and 11 timber
out and removed from the the site before dipt work begins. .3 tunbe.r i
REVEGETATTON
S Ireatment Area I Ireatment-area .17 -
comme o - — re
or"mr.topﬂ 0.5 Otmecttopﬂ 6.5 .
Fe.l.'l'.'f.liza: 500 ____lbs/acre Fertilizer . 500 . 1bs/acre
mmt) (10-20~20"ar equivalent)
Mulch hay or straw /5 Tons/acre Malch hay or straw /& Tons/acre
Seed*  KY 31 40 1lbs/acre Seed* kY31 . 4o lbs/acre
REDTOP BF lbs/acre N REDTOP - o 1lbs/acre
LADINO CLOVER S 1bs/acre LADINO CLOVER = 3 1bs/acre
TIMOTHY & THY @8/18/2023

NOTES: Please request Zandoumers'
cooperation to protect new
seedling for one growing season.

Attach separate sheets as
neécessary for comments.
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oty trefoil and olovers with the praper bacterium,

NEAL HUGHES

ADDRESS RT 1 BOX 2

BEREA, WV 26327 . o

304-659-2378 -
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AFFIDAVIT OF ROYALTY PAYMENT '\'
R
LEASE NAME: INA BARNARD
MINERAL OWNER: G. E. WAMLEY HRS, & C. R. WILSON
WELL NAME: INA BARNARD # 2
I3 C. JO MCCRADY (the above designated owner or

operator, or authorized representative thereof) hereby verifies that
the owner or owners of the mineral estate upon which this proposed
well is to be locatédnwill receive minimum one-eighth (1/8)
royaltyvpayments for any gas or oil extracted therefrom. Copies

of the Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation

plan have Beeh:'maiiled by registered mail or deliverel by hand

to the above named coal operator, co-owner(s), and coal lessee

on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit

Applicatdion to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West
Virginia.

Signed: (/ gﬂ CWC’ e

(Owners” Operator, or Auzpé?féed Rep.)

Notary: ﬁ.,,,g £ M (Signed)

My Commission expires JUNE 3, 1991
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B&L OIL COMPANY

1420 Seventh Street
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 424-5220

INA BARNARD # 2 ROYALTY PROVISIONS

G. E. WAMLSEY HEIRS receieve /2 of 1/8 R.I.

C. R. WILSON recelves - 1//2-of - 1/8 R.I.

B & L OIL CO. receives remaining royalty W.I.

CHARLES M .LONG. receives 5/64 overriding royalty

C.M. LONG AND ASSOCIATED receives 1/64 overriding rgyalyy
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
GIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION
CHARLESTON 25305
September 9, 1982

“Mr. Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

Department of Mines
Office of 0il and Gas /7/1
RE: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT #47- 085-_S& TO DRILL DEEP WELL

COMPANY : B & L OIL COMPANY

FARM: D. JACKSON

COUNTY:  RITCHIE DISTREET: UNION

The application of the above company is DISAPPROVED - LOWER DEVONIAN
(APPROVED - DISAPPROVED)

Applicant HAS NOT complied with the provisions of Chapter twenty-two, Article
HAS - HAS NOT

four-a, (822-4A), of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen hundred and thirty-one (19

as amended, 0il and Gas Conservation Commission, as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent
and easement from all s rface owners; NO

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the pro-
posed location, including the API number of the deep well, well
name, and the name and address of the operator, and, None

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of
100 feet from the nearest unit boundary and showing the following
wells drilling to or capable of producing from the objective formation
within 3000 feet of the proposed location: None

Very truly yours,

\% //,//

Thomas E. Huzzey
Commissioner

08/18/2023
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